



Contact: Bill Herman Shula's Steak House bh@shulas.com Phone: 954-393-1926 Contact: Susan Goyette HMSHost susan.goyette@hmshost.com Phone: 240-694-4403

An Autogrill Company 🛛 🗛

For Immediate Release

Shula's Bar&Grill Touches Down at Miami International Airport HMSHost and NFL Legend Don Shula premiere his popular brand's first airport outpost



Celebrating the grand opening, left to right: Jeff Yablun, HMSHost; George Tinsley, Jr., Tinsley Family Concessions; Dave Shula, President, Coach Don Shula, Founder, and Mary Anne Shula, CEO, Shula's Steak Houses, LLLP; and Jose Abreu, Director, Miami-Dade Aviation Department

MIAMI, Fla. – <u>HMSHost</u> and the <u>Shula Family</u> celebrated today the grand opening of **Shula's Bar&Grill**, a new restaurant created by the Shula Family of restaurants and named in honor of legendary NFL Hall of Fame Coach Don Shula. Making its airport debut, Shula's Bar&Grill was brought to the airport by HMSHost Corporation, a world leader in travel dining and shopping.

"Congratulations to HMSHost for opening yet another outstanding dining location at MIA," said Miguel Southwell, Miami-Dade Deputy Aviation Director for Business Development and Retention. "Our goal at MIA has been to create a sense of place with our concessions, and who better personifies Miami than Don Shula and his homegrown chain of restaurants. We are extremely honored to be the first airport home for Shula's Bar&Grill and we wish them the best of success."

Located post-security in the North Terminal on Concourse D, Shula's Bar&Grill combines mouth watering hamburgers, signature appetizers, cocktails and wines offered in a comfortable yet exciting environment. Menu highlights include Sweet Chili Chicken Bites, Charcuterie, Crab Cakes and more, along with and a variety of premium Black Angus beef burgers such as Shula Burger, Chorizo Burger, The House of Blue, Wine Country, as well as a grilled veggie burger. Breakfast specialties, fresh salads, tasty sides and desserts complement the offerings.

Dave Shula, President of Shula's said, "Shula's Bar&Grill was made especially for airports to offer a modern and energetic space where travelers can count on getting great food from a legendary restaurant brand."

A highly stylized bar that complements a welcoming atmosphere, Shula's Bar&Grill is the perfect place to relax before or between a flight.

"Shula's Bar&Grill is a special addition to the slate of new dining options we've introduced to Miami International Airport, as Coach Shula is a name that means a lot to Miami sports fans. We're excited about this new association and about making the traveler's day better at Miami International Airport," said Stephen Douglas, Vice President, Business Development, HMSHost.

More than 400 associates work for HMSHost and its ACDBE partners in more than 40 restaurants and retail stores at Miami International Airport.

About HMSHost

HMSHost is a world leader in creating dining and shopping for travel venues. HMSHost operates in more than 100 airports around the globe, including the 20 busiest airports in North America. The Company has annual sales in excess of \$2.5 billion and employs more than 34,000 sales associates worldwide. HMSHost is a part of Autogrill Group, the world's leading provider of food & beverage and retail services for people on the move. With sales of over €5.7 billion in 2010, the Group operates in 37 countries and employs some 62,000 people. It manages over 5,300 stores in more than 1,200 locations worldwide. Visit www.HMSHost.com for more information and find us on Facebook at HMSHost Making the Traveler's Day Better.